Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 41% 43% 36% 32% 33% 44% 46% 42% 21% 42% 35%
Off on the wrong track 51% 54% 49% 53% 49% 55% 51% 48% 49% 63% 49% 48%
Not sure 10% 6% 9% 11% 18% 12% 5% 6% 8% 16% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (475) (525) (216) (231) (357)  (196)  (714)  (110) (121) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 13% 37% 77% 7% 83% 38% 42% 39% 37% 44% 41% 35%
Off on the wrong track 51% 81% 47% 18% 88% 14% 52% 52% 56% 53% 48% 51% 52%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 5% 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (349) (407) (244)  (274) (235) (444) (259) (162) (183) (196) (359)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 31% 31% 25% 14% 24% 32% 39% 33% 6% 27% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 16% 22% 15% 18% 10% 17% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 9% 9% 8% 8% 20% 6% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 36% 44% 39% 42% 37% 42% 38% 54% 41% 30%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 10% 10% 3% 1% 4% 6% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (475) (525) (216)  (231)  (357)  (196)  (714)  (110) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 28% 5% 23% 64% 2% 70% 23% 33% 32% 27% 34% 23% 31%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 19% 24% 4% 21% 19% 14% 16% 15% 15% 21% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 5% 10% 3% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 32% 6% 83% 4% 40% 42% 38% 40% 40% 38% 42%
Not sure 6% 0% 14% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (349) (407) (244)  (274)  (235)  (444) (259) (162) (183) (196) (359)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 30% 32% 22% 33% 29% 39% 31% * 41% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 56% 58% 60% 44% 63% 55% 56% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 15% 10% 18% 23% 8% 7% 13% * 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (420) (300) (212) (208) (71) (84) (168) (97) (340) (20) (43) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 29% 16% 42% * 38% 31% 32% 28% 40% 30% 26% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 44% 71% 49% * 54% 59% 56% 56% 44% 61% 62% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 27% 14% 9% * 8% 10% 12% 17% 16% 9% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (420) (47) (160) (213) (18) (213) (180) (113) (73) (73) (90) (150) (107)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 51% 44% 55% 45% 54% 45% 60% 49% 55% 58% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 42% 46% 37% 46% 34% 47% 33% 43% 35% 31% 53%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (523) (398) (236) (287) (128) (123) (178) (94) (344) (83) (66) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 60% 38% * 57% * 50% 54% 39% 56% 43% 45% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 35% 50% * 40% * 40% 34% 55% 33% 50% 44% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 12% * 3% * 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% * 100% * 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (523) (300) (196) (27) (253) (17) (234) (141) (85) (98) (101) (185) (139)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Tennessean article - Trump visits TN storm victims https://t.co/TZ605jjPH7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 13% 19% 28% 39% 29% 5% 26% 15%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 18%
OK 37% 33% 38% 3% 46% 41% 37% 25% 38% 42% 31% 39%
Bad 9% 10% 6% 12% 11% 11% 6% 12% 9% 14% 10% 10%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 10% 11% 26% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (696) (468) (515) (214) (230) (347) (192) (699) (109) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 22% 57% 3% 63% 22% 27% 30% 24% 27% 23% 27%
Good 14% 12% 13% 19% 10% 18% 13% 16% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15%
OK 37% 40% 46% 21% 44% 17% 39% 35% 35% 39% 38% 40% 32%
Bad 9% 17% 8% 2% 17% 1% 10% 11% 6% 13% 8% 10% 6%
Terrible 14% 26% 12% 2% 27% 1% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (344)  (400) (239)  (270) (229 (434) (255) (161) (180) (190) (356)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thank you @GovBillLee. We are a phone call away, and here for you! https://t.co/0dwliwh1nr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 30% 25% 18% 19% 32% 40% 32% 8% 26% 16%
Good 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 17% 9% 18% 18%
OK 34% 29% 34% 34% 39% 39% 32% 26% 34% 38% 28% 40%
Bad 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 7% 19% 11% 8%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 16% 13% 9% 11% 27% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (705) (471) (522) (216) (229) (354) (194) (710) (109) (119) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 24% 61% 3% 65% 25% 31% 32% 23% 30% 27% 29%
Good 16% 13% 16% 19% 14% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 15%
OK 34% 38% 41% 17% 41% 13% 37% 31% 30% 34% 35% 36% 29%
Bad 9% 17% 7% 2% 16% 2% 9% 12% 8% 13% 6% 10% 7%
Terrible 14% 25% 12% 2% 26% 1% 15% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (346)  (404)  (243)  (271)  (234) (442) (257) (162) (183) (195) (356)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — My Administration is with you all of the way, Tennessee. We love you!

https://t.co/YYLfZUuPWyK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 32% 31% 24% 13% 24% 32% 40% 32% 4% 27% 25%
Good 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 8% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11%
OK 34% 30% 33% 36% 40% 40% 32% 26% 35% 36% 28% 38%
Bad 10% 11% 8% 12% 15% 13% 6% 9% 7% 23% 12% 11%
Terrible 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 23% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (707) (471) (521) (215) (230) (355) (192) (708) (108) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 5% 27% 59% 3% 67% 25% 32% 32% 25% 30% 28% 27%
Good 14% 10% 12% 20% 10% 17% 13% 14% 12% 13% 9% 15% 15%
OK 34% 40% 40% 17% 42% 14% 36% 29% 35% 39% 37% 35% 28%
Bad 10% 17% 10% 2% 17% 2% 11% 13% % 12% 10% 10% 10%
Terrible 14% 28% 11% 2% 28% 0% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (345)  (408)  (241)  (271)  (234) (438) (259) (161) (180) (195) (356)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Spoke to Governor @GavinNewsom early this morning about the cruise ship quarantined off the California
Coast. CoronaVirus test kits have been delivered, testing is taking place now. https://t.co/W4M39b4LXb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 14% 19% 29% 33% 27% 8% 24% 17%
Good 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19% 11% 16% 15%
OK 35% 30% 36% 34% 39% 39% 34% 26% 34% 38% 29% 44%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% % 18% 13% 10%
Terrible 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 12% 25% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (472) (523) (216) (229) (354) (196) (710) (110) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 22% 51% 3% 58% 22% 28% 26% 19% 25% 24% 27%
Good 17% 13% 15% 27% 12% 25% 17% 18% 20% 18% 21% 15% 18%
OK 35% 39% 43% 16% 40% 14% 36% 31% 32% 38% 32% 39% 29%
Bad 10% 15% 9% 4% 17% 2% 10% 12% 8% 14% 7% 10% 8%
Terrible 14% 28% 11% 1% 28% 2% 15% 12% 14% 10% 16% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (349) (404) (242) (273) (232) (443) (256) (162) (182) (195) (357) (261)
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5E. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — It is FAKE NEWS that @HHSGov @SecAzar is 'sidelined’ from the great job he is doing on the CoronaVirus Task
Force. He has the total confidence of the @VP and myself, and is doing a fantastic job, as the numbers would indicate! https://t.co/9FUbSGWS6R

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 21% 12% 15% 28% 36% 27% 5% 24% 16%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 12%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 26% 26% 22% 13% 23% 15% 20% 26%
Bad 15% 15% 11% 18% 22% 13% 12% 14% 12% 33% 14% 9%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 29% 28% 31% 27% 28% 26% 38% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (705) (472) (521) (215) (231) (354) (193) (708) (109) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 20% 54% 1% 58% 20% 28% 24% 21% 24% 20% 30%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 4% 23% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% %
OK 22% 13% 32% 19% 8% 14% 26% 16% 17% 22% 26% 24% 17%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 5% 25% 3% 18% 14% 13% 21% 12% 13% 15%
Terrible 29% 54% 23% 3% 62% 3% 26% 28% 33% 25% 26% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (345)  (405)  (243)  (272)  (231) (441) (255) (162) (182) (194) (356)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — I will protect your Social Security and Medicare, just as | have for the past 3 years. Sleepy Joe Biden will
destroy both in very short order, and he won’t even know he’s doing it! https://t.co/luokZ1A8ZVC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 14% 17% 28% 37% 28% 6% 28% 18%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16% 12% % 12% 12% 12% 12%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 25% 20% 19% 8% 18% 17% 17% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 20% 23% 13% 13% 17% 14% 26% 15% 16%
Terrible 30% 35% 30% 31% 26% 34% 29% 32% 29% 40% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (708) (471) (522) (215) (229) (355) (194) (709) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 21% 55% 2% 60% 22% 31% 20% 22% 26% 22% 28%
Good 12% % 11% 20% 4% 18% 10% 12% 18% 11% 12% 13% 10%
OK 18% 11% 25% 17% 4% 16% 21% 13% 16% 22% 19% 19% 13%
Bad 16% 20% 18% % 22% 3% 20% 14% 10% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Terrible 30% 59% 24% 2% 68% 3% 27% 31% 36% 28% 30% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (347)  (404) (242)  (273)  (232) (442) (257) (161) (183) (194) (356)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Fox News clip - Trump signs coronavirus spending bill https://t.co/QvDKY27t6h https://t.co/FenhyvcdBC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 23% 14% 18% 29% 38% 30% 7% 25% 10%
Good 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 15% 12% 12% 20%
OK 34% 28% 34% 33% 41% 38% 31% 25% 34% 38% 27% 40%
Bad 11% 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 10% 10% 9% 19% 14% 11%
Terrible 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 21% 14% 12% 13% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (701) (468) (519) (216) (229) (353) (189) (705) (107) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% % 22% 54% 4% 60% 23% 29% 26% 22% 26% 25% 27%
Good 14% 9% 14% 22% 11% 20% 14% 16% 17% 19% 14% 13% 13%
OK 34% 39% 41% 17% 35% 17% 37% 28% 28% 32% 35% 35% 32%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 3% 19% 2% 10% 13% 13% 17% 9% 11% 7%
Terrible 16% 30% 12% 3% 31% 1% 16% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (343) (403) (241) (267) (231) (438) (255) (162) (180) (196) (352) (259)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — JOBS, JOBS, JOBS!!! https://t.co/x00lZd3RLu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 31% 31% 25% 16% 20% 32% 42% 32% 10% 22% 22%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 11% 14% 8% 22% 16%
OK 29% 25% 29% 29% 33% 34% 30% 20% 29% 33% 24% 40%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 19% 9% 10%
Terrible 17% 18% 15% 18% 21% 19% 15% 15% 14% 30% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (708) (473) (520) (215) (229) (355) (194) (710) (109) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 6% 25% 61% 3% 67% 25% 32% 31% 27% 30% 26% 30%
Good 14% 10% 14% 20% 9% 18% 12% 16% 18% 14% 13% 15% 13%
OK 29% 31% 37% 15% 36% 12% 31% 26% 26% 27% 34% 31% 24%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 3% 18% 2% 14% 11% 9% 19% 7% 13% 10%
Terrible 17% 34% 13% 2% 34% 1% 18% 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (348)  (402) (243)  (272) (233) (441) (259) (161) (182) (195) (357)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thanks Linda, but they were really good last night! https://t.co/feLtQTrzO5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 11% 13% 25% 27% 23% 3% 22% 6%
Good 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 24%
OK 30% 24% 30% 29% 40% 35% 26% 20% 31% 24% 26% 39%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 11% 17% 23% 15% 28% 17% 11%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 24% 20% 26% 20% 19% 18% 35% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (703) (471) (518) (215) (229) (355) (190) (705) (110) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 48% 1% 50% 16% 23% 21% 16% 21% 20% 21%
Good 13% % 11% 23% 3% 21% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13%
OK 30% 23% 40% 23% 20% 24% 31% 26% 31% 32% 33% 31% 24%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 29% 4% 17% 15% 17% 20% 13% 18% 15%
Terrible 21% 42% 17% 1% 46% 1% 23% 21% 20% 18% 21% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (346)  (400)  (243)  (271)  (230) (440) (257) (160) (180) (193) (355)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/xfB5qwgZzy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 23% 14% 15% 30% 35% 27% 9% 26% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9%
OK 25% 18% 28% 21% 34% 31% 21% 14% 24% 22% 25% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 17% 17% 12% 14% 16% 14% 21% 13% 14%
Terrible 26% 29% 23% 29% 25% 28% 25% 26% 23% 42% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (708) (473) (522) (215) (231) (356) (193) (711) (109) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 59% 2% 61% 22% 29% 26% 23% 25% 23% 26%
Good 10% 6% 9% 18% 3% 17% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9%
OK 25% 18% 35% 17% 13% 18% 28% 20% 20% 24% 26% 28% 20%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 25% 2% 15% 14% 17% 18% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 2% 57% 2% 27% 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (347)  (406) (242)  (272) (234) (441) (258) (162) (183) (194) (356)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — My great honor! https://t.co/oFZneKJZCf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 13% 19% 26% 33% 26% 4% 28% 13%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 7%
OK 34% 27% 35% 32% 38% 38% 32% 26% 34% 32% 27% 43%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 17%
Terrible 20% 21% 17% 22% 23% 22% 18% 18% 16% 37% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (709) (474) (521) (215) (231) (356) (193) (709) (110) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 21% 49% 3% 56% 20% 25% 28% 21% 26% 21% 24%
Good 12% 6% 9% 24% 6% 21% 11% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11%
OK 34% 33% 43% 21% 32% 18% 37% 28% 30% 37% 34% 34% 31%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 4% 19% 3% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 14% 10%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 1% 40% 2% 20% 19% 19% 16% 19% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (348)  (406)  (241)  (274)  (232) (441) (259) (160) (180) (195) (359)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thank you Audrey! https://t.co/2bhoVVoV6r
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 17% 13% 13% 23% 29% 23% 4% 21% 12%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 16% 12% 14% 9% 14% 10%
OK 36% 31% 38% 34% 42% 44% 34% 24% 38% 28% 27% 50%
Bad 14% 14% 10% 17% 16% 10% 13% 17% 11% 28% 14% 11%
Terrible 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 21% 15% 18% 15% 31% 24% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (703) (469) (517) (216) (230) (348) (192) (702) (109) (121) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 45% 1% 50% 16% 25% 21% 20% 19% 19% 21%
Good 13% % 10% 25% 3% 26% 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12%
OK 36% 34% 45% 24% 35% 22% 39% 31% 37% 37% 39% 36% 33%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 4% 26% 1% 12% 18% 11% 20% 8% 14% 12%
Terrible 18% 32% 16% 2% 35% 1% 20% 13% 18% 12% 18% 18% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986) (344) (400) (242) (269) (232) (438) (255) (160) (180) (192) (355) (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — The WALL is well under construction. So far we’re up to 129 miles, and by early next year we will have 500

miles co... https://t.co/j72ArrffMI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 29% 21% 13% 19% 31% 36% 30% 4% 23% 13%
Good 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8%
OK 22% 15% 24% 20% 31% 26% 20% 11% 21% 23% 22% 36%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 13% 15% 14% 13% 27% 14% 22%
Terrible 28% 32% 25% 32% 28% 34% 25% 30% 27% 37% 31% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (708) (471) (521) (216) (227) (354) (195) (709) (109) (120) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 21% 58% 1% 65% 22% 30% 27% 23% 29% 23% 27%
Good 9% 4% 10% 15% 1% 13% 10% 8% % 8% 9% 11% %
OK 22% 16% 29% 19% 11% 17% 25% 16% 22% 24% 21% 24% 19%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 26% 3% 15% 18% 15% 19% 12% 16% 14%
Terrible 28% 55% 23% 2% 61% 3% 28% 28% 29% 26% 29% 26% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (347)  (402)  (243)  (272)  (234) (441) (258) (161) (180) (195) (358)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — We have appointed 220 Federal Judges and two Supreme Court Justices. PROMISES MADE, PROMISES

KEPT! https://t.co/fVw6tJ89Wd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 22% 13% 17% 31% 36% 29% % 23% 14%
Good 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% % 10% 8% 10% 7%
OK 27% 20% 29% 25% 35% 34% 27% 12% 28% 21% 24% 40%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 13% 18% 13% 28% 14% 17%
Terrible 23% 26% 22% 24% 23% 25% 20% 27% 20% 36% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (706) (470) (522) (216) (229) (353) (194) (707) (110) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 22% 57% 1% 62% 21% 30% 27% 20% 28% 23% 29%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 3% 16% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9%
OK 27% 22% 38% 18% 17% 18% 30% 23% 26% 28% 28% 31% 20%
Bad 15% 27% 13% 3% 30% 2% 16% 16% 13% 23% 8% 16% 13%
Terrible 23% 43% 20% 3% 49% 2% 24% 20% 24% 19% 25% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (347) (403) (242)  (272)  (233) (440) (258) (160) (182) (195) (356)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thank you David, a lifelong Democrat from Pennsylvania. We will continue MAKING AMERICA GREAT AGAIN

and then, KEEP AMERICA GREAT!!!! https://t.co/1wWEtmIUPZg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 15% 17% 29% 33% 28% 5% 23% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 18% 13%
OK 30% 23% 31% 28% 36% 35% 29% 18% 29% 33% 21% 40%
Bad 15% 17% 13% 17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 15% 21% 15% 11%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 15% 33% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (711) (474) (524) (216) (231) (356) (195) (712) (110) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 4% 20% 56% 2% 60% 21% 31% 24% 21% 26% 24% 26%
Good 13% % 11% 23% 5% 20% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13%
OK 30% 27% 40% 16% 25% 17% 34% 25% 29% 29% 29% 33% 25%
Bad 15% 28% 12% 3% 32% 2% 14% 19% 14% 21% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 18% 34% 16% 2% 36% 1% 18% 14% 19% 16% 19% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (349)  (406)  (243)  (274)  (235) (443) (259) (162) (183) (195) (358)  (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Thank you Scranton, Pennsylvania. It was a great evening! https://t.co/EtzRLoEZHs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 15% 16% 27% 32% 28% 5% 23% 12%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 17% 19%
OK 37% 32% 39% 35% 42% 48% 33% 27% 39% 29% 30% 45%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% 8% 27% 11% 7%
Terrible 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 11% 29% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (703) (468) (522) (216) (229) (355) (190) (709) (108) (119) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 19% 55% 1% 58% 20% 27% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25%
Good 14% 8% 14% 22% 7% 24% 14% 17% 14% 11% 15% 15% 15%
OK 37% 41% 46% 19% 43% 16% 40% 35% 37% 39% 37% 39% 33%
Bad 11% 18% 10% 3% 21% 2% 11% 12% % 15% 7% 12% 9%
Terrible 15% 28% 11% 2% 28% 1% 16% 10% 15% 12% 15% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (348)  (401)  (241)  (271)  (233)  (438) (257) (161) (181) (193) (357)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets March 6, 2020 — Tonight’s Fox News Town Hall with @MarthaMacCallum and @BretBaier will rebroadcast at 11:00 P.M. Eastern

on @FoxNews. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 15% 13% 11% 19% 25% 19% 4% 24% 9%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 14%
OK 41% 36% 41% 41% 44% 47% 42% 29% 43% 27% 37% 55%
Bad 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 11% 17% 11% 29% 11% 6%
Terrible 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 14% 28% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (705) (470) (523) (216) (230) (355) (192) (710) (108) (120) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 14% 40% 1% 41% 15% 21% 18% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Good 13% 4% 11% 27% 3% 24% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 11% 17%
OK 41% 39% 52% 28% 39% 31% 44% 37% 44% 44% 39% 45% 35%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 4% 26% 3% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 16% 32% 12% 2% 31% 1% 17% 12% 15% 13% 18% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (349)  (402) (242)  (273)  (233) (443) (255) (162) (182) (194) (356)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 36% 39% 42% 31% 31% 34% 40% 37% 39% 17% 42% 31%
Inappropriate 51% 52% 46% 56% 54% 49% 49% 52% 47% 70% 51% 51%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 13% 15% 17% 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (711) (475) (522) (215) (229) (357) (196) (711) (110) (121) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 36% 11% 33% 73% 6% % 34% 40% 38% 33% 36% 35% 40%
Inappropriate 51% 84% 46% 14% 90% 10% 52% 51% 51% 52% 49% 54% 47%
Not sure 13% 4% 21% 13% 4% 13% 14% 9% 11% 15% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (405) (244) (274) (234) (443) (259) (160) (182) (196) (358) (261)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 42% 42% 34% 34% 36% 41% 39% 41% 19% 42% 35%
No 49% 50% 45% 54% 47% 51% 49% 51% 46% 71% 47% 46%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 13% 19% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (711) (473) (524) (216) (230) (355) (196) (713) (110) (119) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 17% 35% 69% 12% 76% 33% 45% 42% 33% 41% 37% 41%
No 49% 77% 47% 18% 83% 14% 54% 46% 48% 51% 48% 51% 48%
Not sure 13% 6% 18% 13% 5% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (405) (244) (273) (235) (441) (259) (162) (183) (195) (357) (262)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 6 - 8, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.247 to 3.191,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.414.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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